- W e —m— A o T am—— - — e o M ™

AEVANCE 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 110 111 112 113 114 115
McCaulay, Irans 0 0 6 3 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 1 1] | 1 3 1
Whelan, Vince 2 0 2 22 5 7 1% & 110 0 8 8 7 11 10 W & 12
{ Blamitog! s 2t WARD TWO -t 4 s amm 05wl “ags o foansms TRy ima, ¥y
201 EE}E Eﬂ?- 2 Dd 205 .‘ZIJE 2{}? 208 209 210 211 212 213 214 215 216 217 218 ‘219 220 221 222 223
1 0 2 ] 0 0 2 0 9 8 | 0 B 9 5 g - 4 3 . 2 1 1
10 G 1 0 3 10 0 2 10 7 1] Z 3 . 2 0 0 0 0 U 2 0
* 2 WARD THREE
301 302 303 304 305 306 307 308 309 310 311 312 313 34 315 316 317 318 319 320 321 322 323
9 14 5 11 12 2 G 9 5 4 0 3 b 3] 0 0 7 1 15 11 5 i85 2
2 6 1 3 4 0 0 4 pa 0 0 1 2 1 3 1 7 1 3 2 8 0 .
WARD FOUR TOTAL
McCauley 118 104 35 506 I —
Whelan 32 2? 15 337

Ward 1 Poll by Poll

ADVAICE
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

o A
ol T, ke

TOTAL

Ward 2 Poll by Poll

VWhiting

19
71
41
41
71
68
34
ag
37
36
46
38
29
a3
a4
o8

694

REGIONAL
X fae ﬁ
z 3 3
T = 2
Advance 6 3 12
" Poll 201 1 21 28
202 16 29 2%
203 3. 48 22
204 10 40 13
205 4 40 20
2008 4 57 27
207 N 66 b
208 1] 68 19
200 14 g9 22
210 8 1487 13
211 13 09 16
212 9 87 16
213 12 67 7
‘214 13 g8 20
216 3 84 19
218 7 54 13
217 1" as 7
218 3 3 8
219 17 63 17
220 37 42 8
227 20 62 16
222 28 67 18
223 41 33 8
TOTAL 208 13485 380

us,-.r ‘McGillivray shows off iwo of the
snowmen on sale ot the cralts tables at
Unitul Church bazaar Saturday.

LOCAL

uox
2 5
2 3
4 38
3 23
16 G0
0 49
. 2 40
18 39
8 59
18 43
4 68
22 63
23 89
al G2
24 B2
7 36
8 71
14 &3
12 43
B T4
3 20
10 48
13 B
8 B1
17 B2
14 238

rll.u i

] =
i"‘l...._l.l‘_-

Trinity

- Photos by
Dlana Walrmann ,
Erie Elstone

and Gord Murray

-"

Rena Arbic iries to sell Lily Iluttunham A hendhand at the Cathollc Womens’
League rumimage sale Friday., :

Separate School Board poll by poll

Wood

24
- 47
61
42
24
35
23
26
38
40
37

19 .

18
23
28
32

507

MeLELLAN

16

12
14
20
22
22
39
25
23
44
12
46
33
23
49
43
249
2%
16
44
a3
42
37
26

&8 A8 YU Y sHeELDON

NER NN

65
109
72
40
74
28
&7
e
48
66
B3

208 1218 745 1354

 McCauley

10 per cent ,

Whiting . . .

(Continued from page 1)

io devole to his family
and will be kept busy
running his dry cleaning
business,

He said although he
wosn't re-elect he
didn't feel defcated or a

loser because he had the

cpportunity to serve his
communily and work
with his fellow coun-
cillors for two years,
wﬂmi'l nﬂh‘:tdh not many

ple get the opportun-
ﬂ;ﬁtu EEFve theig fellow
regldents and he felt he
hod accomplished some
things for Acton.

For Whelan, who came
to the rink about G0
minutes after the end of
voling though some of his
team of 40 workers
arrived at the rink much
earlier, it was a long
evening, :

He trailed by juut three
votes after the first re-
turns were in, but started

- to slide oway 30 minutes

nfter the polls ¢losed; he
wns down then by 45
votes. But, about 15
minutes laler he closed
the gap to 13 votes and
results, phoned [n 6t 8.47
showed him leading 205

Lo 182.
Whelan’'s lead was
short-lived - though., By

8.55, with 68 of 83 polls in
he was down 75 votes and
seven minutes later, be-
hind 443-311, Whelan sald
“that'a It. It'a oll over. 1
concede {1."

Whelan sald the
Gecorgetown-Aclon syn-
drome bealt him. He

exploined  Georgetown
voters backed thelr local
candidate and it was a
battle of a b{? town
angainst a small town

Inn &an 1nterﬂew
credited her
victory to the hard work
of her supporters. She
paid ahe was plensed with
the support, about 20 per
cent of the wvole, she
recefved from  Acton.
MeCauley hadn't ex-

pected much more than

"?'

¥ _Ttl_'l."hl"-l"'l F*—E"‘ |Il- LA

"'H“-'-n L L r,

. K

&l
".-I_"I ‘Ilhu-

hlnnique Bartlett, a student ot Robert Little b-chwl examines Lhﬂ puppet she iﬁ
making during a puppetry session aot the Acton Library Wedneaday afternoon.
Children wili be putting on a show wilh the puppets they have made,

The Acton Free Press, Wednaesday, Nov. 12, 1980 3

Craig lvison Is the newest cub in lhe Flrst Acton B
Pack. Akela Bill Ingles performed thb investiture
last Thursday in the Scout Hall,

rhythm, using a varlety of Insiruments.

Jerry Brodie o musiclan nnd songwriter, teaches students at M.Z. Bennett a new
song. Brodie was al the school ilbrary “\‘Ednridh]’. ttnch!ng the students aboul

Well-known local resident Jack Greer drew the
lickeis for Saturday's Aclariodraw.

\WWARD NNE

THANK YOU

TO THE

CITIZENS OF
ACTON

FOR THE HONOR
OF SERVING AS
AREA COUNCILLOR
FOR ANOTHER 2 YEARS

ROSS KNECHTEL

u;; ".ﬁl

v dbhe

for the support and
confidence you have given

me during this past year.

| commit myseif to
representing and helping
you to the best of my ability
during the coming terrn of
office,

Sincerely,

Terry Grubbe

i

ACTON

Save Your Lungs Day
COMMUNITY

Acton High School is hosting o Save Your

Lungs Day on November 28. Public Health Nurse SERVICES
Ann-Marie Bilen said there will be a speaker CENTRE

from the Hoalton Lung Association, Joyce Armor,
who will eddress students on the subject of
smoking. The session i5 open to the public and .
Nurse Bilen says if there [s enough community
interest there could be & smokers withdrawal .
clinlclateron. '

i Ahadile
BEAUTY SALON

Now Open Mondays! .

For Your Convenience
We Are Now Open
Mondays!

Plerced Ears ’ 2
[n a continuing offort to -. ,
offer you completa beauty 1"25-

care, we ate now offering
{ ear piercing.

* [ntroductory Offer *
PIERCED EARS REGULAR $10

GOLD
NOW #80\0 STUNS

NINTUSTONE IEG, 312 NOW 10

12 Ml St - YMCA

853-3310

r

e g

Calf ug o1 BSI0811 ar drop in to our now location n
the ACTON MEWS, BG Mill 1., East, Acton
Ledias’ and Man's Styling.

Appointmants Not Ahways Necessary

210251 B\

BERVICE TO ALL MAKESOF TV
ATERECS, APPLIANCEE

" f ELECTROHOME

& )
Wk an extended warranty,
r LN
you e covened.
Extended Warronty is 8 great money saving idoa
from THE SERVICE CENTRE. IU's just ko on
insurance policy. Whaon your ait condition, T.V. o

190 pquipment 'goos on tha blink yaur warranty
covers tho cost of all repoira. And thore aro throc
service plans availabla. Just chooso the ono 1hot
suils you bosl.

And start saving.

Plans now available on all moekes.

* FREE EBTIMATES ON ALL SHOP REPAIRS»

THE

SERVICE
CENTRE

Sorvice Elactrohnma 321-0251

CORNER OF
BILVERCREEK &
SPEEDVALE

QUELPH

: . .

Pre-Christimas

EVERYTHING IN STOCK!

THURS., FRL, SAT. ONLYI

Jolliffe Shoe Store

LEATHERTOWN VILLAGE —

Residents
Wards 1 & 3

Milton

Tar and chip
road shoulders

Halton Hills is wasting
time znd money puiting
gravel on the shoulders of
Cock Streel ond Cob-
blehill] Reoad a resident
told  counclllors al
Friday's drop-in.

Laura Dittrich
sugresied the
munlcipality would be
wiser to tar and chip the
shoulders of Lhe streels
which don't have curbs
and gullers.

Paving Is crumbling at
the edges of both streets
50 the town has put down
gravel on the shoulders
many times over the
years, once just recently

- Mrs. Dittrich says the
gravel slides away and is
scattered all over by cars
and pedestrians. The
gravel always winds up
being  washed down
Cobblehill.

She noted this problem
hns been solved on
another area astreet,
Vicloria, where
shoulders hove been
tarred and chipped.

Not only is there the
gravel mess in the area,
but culverts get squashed
and this causes dralnage
problems In the Cook-
Cobbiehill vicinity.

CouncHlors Terry
Grubbe and Ross
Knechtel observed the
area needs to  be
reconstructed with storm
sewers, curbs and gut-
ters. Also councillor Ed
Wood has already asked
for an engineering and
cost report on recon-
giruction of both Cob-
blehill ond Cock. The
suggestionof tar and chlp
shoulders for both streets
will be referred to the
engineer.

Acton study

Hirlng a consultant to
do the Acton Urban Area
Review . Study has been

approved by Reglonal
Councll.

Counctl has given the
Halton Hills Urban Area
Review Steering Group
the power {o choose one
of five suggested consult-

12-6p.m.

Don’t be disappointed —
shop early. We have a
wide variety of gifts for
the discriminating buyer.
Come in, browse, enjoy.

We have a fay-a-way plan.,
For your shopping convenience™
we'll be open Monday afternoons

Bendeleo

DOWNTOWN
ACTON

jng firms and then allow
that firm lo start on the
first phase of the study.

The costs gre to be
shared between the Town
of Halton Hllis and the
Region, with final cost
sharing to be worked out
to the satisfaction of the
review study steering

ACTON

Invitation to

I would bo pleased to discuss any

problams or opinlons you may

have ragoarding the School Systems an
Mon. Nov. 17th Parcy Merry School 7-89 p.m.
Waed, Nov, 19th Brookvlile School 7-9 p.m.

Sk,

— B853-2900

My Sincere Appramatmn to the electors of Wards 1 & 3 uf
Milton for returning me to the Halton Board of Education.
| will continue to work on your behaif in the years ahead.

Your Trustee — lvan Armstrong




