Rena Arbic tries to sell Lily Buttonham a headboard at the Catholic Womens

League rummage sale Friday.



· Photos by Diana Waltmann , Eric Elstone and Gord Murray



Monique Bartlett, a student at Robert Little School, examines the puppet she is making during a puppetry session at the Acton Library Wednesday afternoon. Children will be putting on a show with the puppets they have made.



Jerry Brodle a musician and songwriter, teaches students at M.Z. Bennett a new song. Brodie was at the school library Wednesday, teaching the students about rhythm, using a variety of instruments.



Craig Ivison is the newest cub in the First Acton B Pack. Akela Bill Ingles performed the investiture last Thursday in the Scout Hall.



Well-known local resident Jack Greer drew the lickeis for Saturday's Actarlo draw.

ACTON

COMMUNITY

SERVICES

CENTRE

42 MIII St. - YMCA

SERVICES AVAILABLE

Big Brothers of Halton Hills

Consumer Credit Counselling

Consumity beforesition
Legal Class
Family Counselling

County and Provincial

853-3310

Pre-Christmas

Sale

EVERYTHING IN STOCK!

THURS., FRI., SAT. ONLY!

Community Health

Mook Da Wheek Additional Courselling Plus Information on Other

Tar and chip road shoulders

Halton Hills is wasting time and money putting gravel on the shoulders of Cook Street and Cobblehill Road a resident councillors at Friday's drop-in.

Laura auggested municipality would be wiser to tar and chip the shoulders of the streets which don't have curbs and gutters.

Paving is crumbling at the edges of both streets so the town has put down gravel on the shoulders many times over the years, once just recently

Mrs. Dittrich says the gravel slides away and is scattered all over by cars and pedestrians. The gravel always winds up being washed down Cobblehill.

She noted this problem has been solved on another area street, Victoria. where

shoulders have been tarred and chipped. Not only is there the gravel mess in the area, but culverts get squashed and this causes drainage

problems in the Cook-Cobblehill vicinity. Councillors Grubbe and Knechtel observed the area needs to be reconstructed with storm sewers, curbs and gutters. Also councillor Ed Wood has already asked for an engineering and cost report on reconstruction of both Cob-

blehill and Cook. The suggestion of tar and chip

shoulders for both streets

will be referred to the

engineer.

Acton study

Hirling a consultant to do the Acton Urban Area Review Study has been approved by Regional Council.

Council has given the Halton Hills Urban Area Review Steering Group

ing firms and then allow that firm to start on the first phase of the study. The costs are to be shared between the Town of Halton Hills and the Region, with final cost sharing to be worked out to the satisfaction of the



Don't be disappointed shop early. We have a wide variety of gifts for the discriminating buyer. Come in, browse, enjoy.

We have a lay-a-way plan. For your shopping convenience we'll be open Monday afternoons 12-6 p.m.

DOWNTOWN **ACTON**

Separate School Board poll by poll

				ADVANCE					WARD ONE													
					DVAN	CE		101	102	103	104	105	106	107	108	109	110	111	112	113	114	115
McCaulay, Irana			0	0	6		1	3	0	4	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	3	1	3	1	
Whe	lan, V	ince		2	0	2		22	5	7	16	8	10	0	В	8	7	11	10	10	6	12
. ,	٠		7/25	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					WAF	D TV	lO ^{ure}	14 47	n 's	·	e vit-	÷					<u>.</u> 8.	٠
201	202	203	2 04	205	206	207	208	209	210	211	212	213	214	215	216	217	218	219	220	221	222	223
' O	0	2	0	0	0	2	0	0	9	8	3	0	6	9	5	0	• 4	3	2	2	1	- 1
10	6	1	0	3	10	0	2	6	10	7	0	2	3	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	0
٠,٠.								1	NARD	THE	EE											
301	302	303	304	305	306	307	308	309	310	311	312	313	314	315	316	317	318	319	320	321	322	323
9	14	5	11	12	2	6	9	5	4	0	3	15	6	0	0	7	11	15	11	5	15	2
2	6	1	3	4	0	0	4	2	0	0	1	2	1	3	1	7	1	3	2	8	0	2
			WA	ARD	FOUR							TOT	AL									
McCa	ulsy		118	104	35	8						50€	i 1	11171								

to devote to his family and will be kept busy

running his dry cleaning

He said although he wasn't re-elected he

didn't feel defeated or a

loser because he had the opportunity to serve his

community and work

with his fellow coun-

cillors for two years. Wood noted not many

people get the opportun-

ity to serve their fellow

residents and he felt he had accomplished some

For Whelan, who came

to the rink about 60

minutes after the end of

voting though some of his team of 40 workers

arrived at the rink much

earlier, it was a long

He trailed by just three votes after the first re-

turns were in, but started to slide away 30 minutes after the polls closed; he

was down then by 45

votes. But, about 15

minutes later he closed

the gap to 13 votes and

results, phoned in at 8.47

showed him leading 205

Whelan's lead was

short-lived though. By 8.55, with 66 of 83 polls in he was down 75 votes and

seven minutes later, behind 483-311, Whelan said

"that's it. It's all over. I

Georgetown-Acton syn-

drome beat him. He

explained Georgetown

voters backed their local candidate and it was a

battle of a big town

against a small town.

McCauley credited her

victory to the hard work

of her supporters. She

said she was pleased with

the support, about 20 per

cent of the vote, she

received from Acton.

McCauley hadn't ex-

pected much more than

10 per cent .

interview

Whelan said

to 192.

concede it."

things for Acton.

business.

Whelen Ward 1 Poll by Poll

27 15

y yai u	•	I OII	Dy	, ,
		Whiting	3774	Wood
ADVALCE		19		24
101		71		47
102		41		51
103		41		42
104		71		24
105		58		35
106		34		23
107		38		26
108		37		38
109	17	36	33	40
110		46		37
111		38		19
112	••	29		18
113		33		23
114		44		28
115		58		32
TOTAL		694		507

Ward 2 Poll by Poll

					,		
	REC	IONAL	. 1	L	OCAL		
ė	BRANCH	MILLER	MOULDEN	HUNSLEY	MALTBY	MCLELLAN	SHELDON
Advance	6	38	12	4	36	15	33
Poll 201	1	21	26	3	23	12	31
202	16	39	21	16	60	14	37
203	3	. 48	22	10	49	20	52
204	10	40	13	. 2	40	22	47
205	4	40	20	18	39	22	26
208	4	57	27	9	59	39	48
207	11	66	5	18	41	25	38
208	6	68	19	4	66	23	72
209	14	89	22	22	68	44	74
210	9	147	13	23	89	72	81
211	13	99	16	31	62	46	64
212	9	87	15	24	52	33	70
213	12	57	7	7	36	23	65
214	13	98	29	8	71	49	109
216	3	84	19	14	63	43	72
216	7	54	13	12	43	24	40
217	11	86	7	В	70	21	74
218	3	30	8	3	29	16	26
219	.17	63	17	10	48	44	67
220	37	42	8	13	35	33	61
221	20	52	15	8	61	42	48
222	28	67	18	17	62	37	68
223	41	33	8	14	38	26	53
TOTAL	298	1485	390	298	1218	745	1354

THANK YOU Whiting . . . (Continued from page 1)

TO THE

CITIZENS OF **ACTON**

FOR THE HONOR OF SERVING AS AREA COUNCILLOR FOR ANOTHER 2 YEARS

ROSS KNECHTEL

THANK

YOU,

ACTON,

office.

for the support and

confidence you have given

I commit myself to

you to the best of my ability

Sincerely,

Terry Grubbe

during the coming term of

me during this past year.

representing and helping

Save Your Lungs Day

Acton High School is hosting a Save Your Lungs Day on November 28. Public Health Nurse Ann-Marie Bilen said there will be a speaker from the Halton Lung Association, Joyce Armor, who will address students on the subject of smoking. The session is open to the public and, Nurse Bilen says if there is enough community interest there could be a smokers withdrawal clinic later on.



BEAUTY SALON

Now Open Mondays!

For Your Convenience We Are Now Open Mondays!

Pierced Ears

In a continuing effort to offer you complete beauty care, we are now offering ear piercing.

> ★ Introductory Offer ★ PIERCED EARS REGULAR \$10

NOW \$800 GOLD STUDS

BIRTHSTONE REG. \$12 NOW \$10

Call us at 853-0811 or drop in to our new location in the ACTON MEWS, 56 Mill St., East, Acton. Ladies' and Men's Styling.

Appointments Not Always Necessary



you're covered.

from THE SERVICE CENTRE. It's just like an insurance policy. When your air condition, T.V. or stereo equipment'goes on the blink your warranty covers the cost of all repairs. And there are three service plans available. Just choose the one that suns you bost.

And start saving. Plans now available on all makes.

. FREE ESTIMATES ON ALL SHOP REPAIRS.

BILVERCREEK & SPEEDVALE **GUELPH**

With an extended warranty.

Extended Warranty is a great money saving idea

Service Electrohome 821-0251



My Sincere Appreciation to the electors of Wards 1 & 3 of Milton for returning me to the Halton Board of Education. I will continue to work on your behalf in the years ahead.

Invitation to Residents Wards 1 & 3 Milton



I would be pleased to discuss any problems or opinions you may have regarding the School Systems on Mon. Nov. 17th Percy Merry School 7-9 p.m. Wed. Nov. 19th Brookville School 7-9 p.m.

Your Trustee - Ivan Armstrong

878-9769